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BUDD Benin 
Cotonou 

 
All P&I Matters / Mr Emmanuel Boula 

Mobile : +229 97 01 43 71/+229 64 34 32 53 

emmanuel.boula@budd-pni.com 

Area Manager / Ms Pauline Atitso 

Mobile : +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 

pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com 

 

BUDD Ghana 
Takoradi, Tema 
 

Contact / Ms Peace Adjale-Suku 

Mobile : +233 27 61 58 567 

peace.adjale@budd-pni.com 

 

Area Manager / Ms Pauline Atitso 

Mobile : +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 

pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com 

Contact / Mr Amegnido.K. Gato 

Tel A.O.H. : +228 22 21 67 83 

Mobile : +228 90 04 11 10 

prosper.gato@budd-pni.com 

 

BUDD Ivory Coast 
Abidjan, San Pedro 
 

Claims Executive, Head of P&I Operations - Ivory Coast / Mr Thomas Miller 

Mobile : +225 07 49 30 10 55 

thomas.miller@budd-pni.com 

 

Claims Assistant / Mr Corneil Pol Djohore 

Mobile : +225 07 07 13 58 96 

corneil.djohore@budd-pni.com 

 

Assistant/Surveyor / Mr Valentin Assouan 

Mobile : +225 05 05 98 36 00 

valentin.assouan@budd-pni.com 
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BUDD Liberia 
Monrovia 
 

Manager & Area Manager for Guinea-Bissau, Liberia and Sierra Leo / Mr Fodé Mario Camara 

Mobiles: +224 628 25 58 34, +232 79 34 23 57, or +232 88 648 092 

fode-mario.camara@budd-pni.com 

 

Contact / Mr Patrick A. Duncan 

Mobiles : +231 777 645 966 or +231 886 645 966 

patrick.duncan@budd-pni.com 

 

BUDD Head Office 

France 
general.marseille@budd-pni.com  

 

Office and Network Claims Manager / Mr Jean-Pierre Perrillat 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 11 11 27 85 

jean.pierre@budd-pni.com 

 

Customer Relations Manager / Ms Sarah Penwarden 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 83 39 26 58 

sarah.penwarden@budd-pni.com 

 

Claims Executive / Mr Vidal Arthur 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 79 82 25 39 

arthur.vidal@budd-pni.com 

 

Deputy Director / Mr Benjamin Budd 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 52 56 70 68 

benjamin.budd@budd-pni.com 

 

Managing Director / Mr James T. Budd 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 07 77 41 17 

james.budd@budd-pni.com 

 

Director & Network Coordinator / Mr Philippe Delaporte 

Mobile : +33 (0)6 07 95 60 26 

philippe.delaporte@budd-pni.com 
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